
Farmacias de turno de Ensenada 

El turno comienza a las 9 hs del dia indicado y finaliza a las 9 hs del dia siguiente 
 

OCTUBRE 2025 

mié Garay – Calle Dr. Santilli 48 (ex Roca) 

1 

sáb Gasbarro – Calle Bossinga 784 

18 

jue Gasbarro – Calle Bossinga 784 

2 

dom Sbrascini – Calle Perú 585 

19 Franco Del Rio – Calle 11 N° 5392 esq. 102 

vie3  Sbrascini – Calle Perú 585 

 

lun Menestrina – Calle H. Cestino 786 

20 Eandi – Calle Alte. Brown esq. 112 N°2904 

sáb Roux – Calle La Merced 121 

4 

mar Italo–Arg – Calle La Merced 214 

21 

Dom5  Zamponi – Calle J. Perón 551 

            Borzi – Calle 122 e/43 y 44 (El Dique) 

mié Lagos – calle San Martín 952 

22 Pierri – Calle 124 y Cno Rivadavia 

lun Boron  - Calle H. Cestino 579 

6 

jue Suarez – Calle J. Maria Jerez 502 

23 Punta Lara – Calle Alte. Brown 2796 

mar Sbrascini – Calle Perú 585 

7       Franco Del Rio - Calle 11 N° 5392 esq. 102 

vie Gatelli – Calle La Merced 380 

24 Lucentini – Calle 50 e/122 y 123 (El Dique) 

mié Menestrina – Calle H. Cestino 786 

8 Eandi  - Calle Alte. Brown esq. 112 N°2904 

sáb Garay – Calle Dr. Santilli 48 (ex Roca) 

25 

jue  Italo–Arg - Calle La Merced 214 

9 

dom Boron  - Calle H. Cestino 579 

26 

vie Lagos – Calle San Martín 952 

10 Pierri – Calle 124 y Cno Rivadavia 

lun Haramboure – Calle Sidotti 500 

27 

sáb Suarez – Calle J. Maria Jerez 502 

11 Punta – Calle Lara Alte. Brown 2796 

mar Roux – Calle La Merced 121 

28 

dom Gatelli La Merced 380 

12 Lucentini 50 e/122 y 123 (El Dique) 

mié Zamponi – Calle J. Perón 551 

 29    Borzi – Calle 122 e/43 y 44 (El Dique)  

Lun    Garay – Calle Dr. Santilli 48 (ex Roca) 

13 

jue Gasbarro – Calle Bossinga 784 

30 

mar  Boron  - Calle H. Cestino 579 

14 

Vie   Sbrascini – Calle Perú 585 

31    Franco Del Rio – Calle 11 N° 5392 esq. 102 

mié  Haramboure – Calle Sidotti 500 

15 
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sáb  Roux – Calle La Merced 121 

1         Eandi – Calle Alte. Brown esq. 112 N°2904 

jue  Roux – Calle La Merced 121 

16 

dom  Italo–Arg – Calle La Merced 214 

2 

Vie      Zamponi – Calle J. Perón 551 

 17      Borzi – Calle 122 e/43 y 44 (El Dique) 

lun Lagos – Calle San Martín 952 

3 Pierri – Calle 124 y Cno Rivadavia 

 


